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Paula Jane Mason

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Paula Jane Mason
Postcode

Date of birth April 1965

Total current 2

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
LP PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LTD

GARNETT & MASON LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

GARNETT & MASON LIMITED
BROCKHAM

CHALDON

BARMENIA TRADING LONDON
LINEN WEAVER

ALK TRADING

FALK

MERLIN LONDON

HILLTOWN LONDON
CAMBRIDGE TRADING
BRANDENBURG LONDON TRADING
WESTLB (FM) NUMBER 2
NEWDIGATE LIMITED

MOL

LEICESTER QUANT

ABINGER LIMITED

HILLTOWN LONDON

MOL

BRANDENBURG LONDON TRADING

THE ITALIAN CAR COMPANY
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
15257881

05539895

Number

05539895
03130991
03136288
03130178
03424358
04340416
04189606
03456295
03666035
03459122
03640832
02811152
02862783
03640774
03459112
02816228
03666035

03640774

03640832

03515403

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status
Active -
Incorporated
Non-Trading

Company Status
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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Newly

905599538
905599538
British

App. Date Res. Date Position
03/11/2023 Director

18/08/2005 Company

Secretary

App. Date Res. Date Position
18/08/2005 19/01/2007 Director
18/12/2002 Director
18/12/2002 Director
13/12/2002 31/08/2000 Director
17/12/2001 Director
14/12/2001 Director
29/03/2001 Director
31/03/2000 Director
31/03/2000 Director
31/03/2000 Director
31/03/2000 Director
31/03/2000 Director
31/03/2000 Director
31/03/2000 Director
31/03/2000 Director
17/02/2000 Director

06/11/1998 31/03/2000 Company

Secretary

24/09/1998 31/03/2000 Company

Secretary

24/09/1998 31/03/2000 Company

Secretary

23/02/1998 Company

Secretary
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CAROLUS MAGNUS

BROCKHAM

MORLEY STREET

SANDWICK COMPANY

NEWDIGATE LIMITED

CHALDON

ABINGER LIMITED

HASTINGS TRADING

TILFORD COMPANY

AIDA

HEDECO

BARMENIA TRADING LONDON

WESTLB (FM) NUMBER 2

CAMBRIDGE TRADING

LEICESTER QUANT

LINEN WEAVER

FLANNAN

TARGET LONDON TRADING LIMITED

RORA

GUILD STREET TRADING LIMITED

HOPE TRADING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03512592

03130991

03201028

03191703

02862783

03136288

02816228

03305098

03191706

03009902

03071266

03130178

02811152

03459122

03459112

03424358

03296074

03266130

03296084

03266136

03266120

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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12/02/1998

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

02/12/1997

28/11/1997

28/11/1997

28/10/1997

28/10/1997

19/08/1997

02/06/1997

02/06/1997

02/06/1997

02/06/1997

02/06/1997

905599538

Company
Secretary
18/12/2002 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/03/2000 Company
Secretary
18/12/2002 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
13/12/2002 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/03/2000 Company
Secretary
31/03/2000 Company
Secretary
17/12/2001 Company
Secretary
14/01/2010 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
14/01/2010 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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FALKO 03296089 Company is dissolved 02/06/1997 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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